Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate Page 2 of 5

Preseribed by Department of Lacal Government Finance Budget Form No, 1 (Rev. 2002)
Approved by State Board of Accounts
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR
[ Copy Published to Adopted |
0101 Township Fund
Selaected Year: 2012
Stiocted CoumyTake Gounty
Selacted Unit: 0007 North Township, Lake Go,
Selected Fund: 0101 General ~
Selected Depts 0000 No Department
410 General Government
1. Personal Services
! Salaries and Wages !
Line [tem Code Description Pubiished Amount Adepted Amaunt
Salary of Trustee $66,522 5
Salary of Clerical Help ’ $135,978 $
Pay of Townshlp Board $56,000 L3
Total: § 258,500 Tolal: $0
~ —
| Employee Benefits
L e e e e e N - O
Line Item Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
Social Security-Civil Township's Share ) $24,300 $
PERF $18,250 $
Insurance $101,450 %
Unemployment Compensatlon -3 ]
Total: § 144,000 Total: § 0
| |
Other Personal Services !
No Data Entered for this Category
Personal Services Totals ftems Totals: § 402,500 Adopted Totals: § 0
2. Supplies
!
! Office Supplies
]
Hne Ttem Code Desaription . Published Amount, Adopted Amount
Record Books $ $
Statlonery and Office Supplies $4,500 $
Printing $2,500 §
Total: § 7,000 Total: $ 0
LOperating Supplies
Hne Item Code Deseription Published Amount Adopted aAmount

https://gateway .ifionline.org/Form_1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate Page 3 of 5
2B Operating Supplies $5,000 $
) Total: § 5,000 Tatal § 0

Repair and Maintenance Supplies

Published Amount

Adoptet Amount

Line Item Code Description
2C Repair & Malntenance $4,500 $
Total § 4,500 Tolal 0
Other Supplies
Une Item Code Description Fublished Amount Adapted Amount,
20 Other Supplies %4,500 $
Total § 4,500 Total: $ 0
Supplies Totals Iterms Totals: § 21,000 Adopted Totals! § 0
3. Other Services and Charges
1 .
Professional Services :
Line Item Code Bescription Published Amount Adopted Amount
3A Professional Services 450,000 $
Total: § 50,000 Totel: $0
1
Communication and Transportation ;
Une Ttem Code , Descriptien Published Amount Adopted Amount
Travel Expense - 411,500 $
Telephone $ 3
Total: § 11,500 Total § 0
i |
i Printing and Advertising |
Line ftem Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amaunt
3C Printing & Advertlsing $5,000 $
Total: § 5,000 Total: $0
Insurance |
Line Item Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amaount
Official Bonds $2,500 $
Other Insurance $44,500 $
Total: § 47,000 Total: $ 0
Utility Services
No Data Entered for this Category
Repairs and Maintenance
Line Item Cede Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
https://gateway ifionline.org/Form_1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate Page 4 of 5
3F Repalrs & Maintenance $60,000 $
Totel: § 60,000 Tetal: § 0
Rentals i
LIne Item Code Cescription Published Armourt Adopted Amount
Cther Rentals $5,000 $
Office Rent s %
Total: § 5,000 Total § 0
Deht Service J
Line Item Code Descripticn Published Amount Adopted Amount
Interest On Temporary Loans s $
Total: § 0 Total: § ¢
Care of Cemeteries ‘
Line Ttem Code Description Published Ameunt Adopted Amount
31 Care of Cemeterles $7,500 $
Total: § 7,600 Tolah 80
1
Cues and Subscriptlons ‘
I
Line Itern Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
3] Dues & Subscriptions £5,000 $
Total $ 5,000 Total: $0
Training {Other than Assessing)
No Data Entered for this Category
-t - T '2
‘ Community Services(IC 36-6-4-8(a)) *‘
Line Item Code Cescription Published Amount Adopted Amount
3L Cther Services $14,718 $
Total: § 14,718 Total: $ ©
Other Services and Charges Totals ltems Totals: § 205,718 Atlopted Totals: § 0
4. Capital Outlays
i
1
Land
Line Item Code Descrintlon Published Amount Adopted Amount
AC Machinery & Equipment $5,000 $
Total; § 5,600 Totel: $ 0
|
Buildings )
‘ '
No Data Entered for this Category
https://gateway.ifionline.org/Form_1.aspx 10/1772011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate Page 5 of 5

|
Machinery and Equipment ‘

No Data Entered for this Category

Capital Qutlays Tatals ltems Totals: § 5,000 Adopted Totals: 30

Form1 Totals ltems Totals: § 634,218 Adopted Tetais: $0

Click Here to Retum To Top.

https://gateway .ifionline.org/Form 1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate

Prescribed by Department of L.ocal Government Finance
Approved by State Board of Accounts

0840 Township Assistance

Selected Year: 202

Selected County: Lake County

Selected Unit: 0007 North Township, Lake Co,
Selacted Fund: 0840 Township Assistance
Selected Dept: 0000 No Department

441 Administration

1. Personal Services

Page 2 of 6

Budget Form Mo, 1 (Rov. 2002)

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

[ Copy Published to Adopted |

A, Salaries and Wages

Edit No of Employeas Class Or Title

Annual Salary

Annual Salary Approved

i

$1,212,000

$

Total: § 1,212,000

Approved Total § §

Employee Benefits

Line Item Cade Description Puhlished Amount Adapted Amaunt
Soclal Security-Employer’s Share $85,000 [
Unemployment Compensation $33,000 $
PERF $85,000 $
Insurance $301,559 $
] $
Total: § 504,959 Tolal: $ G
Personal Services Totals Items Totals: § 1,716,959 Adopted Totals: § 0
2. Supplies
|
i Qffice Supplies
Line Item Code Description Fublished Armount Adopted Amount
Stationery and Office Supplies $8,000 $
Printing and Postage $8,000 $
Record Books § $
Totak § 16,000 Total: $ ¢
————— — i
Operating Supplies l
Line Item Code Pescription Published Amount Adopted Amount
2B Cperating Supplies $7,000 $
Total: § 7,000 Total: $ 0
Repair and Maintenance Supplies
https://gateway ifionline.org/Form 1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate

Page 3 of 6

Une Item Code DPescription Published Amount Adogted Amount
2C Repair & Maintenance $4,000 $
Totak § 4,000 Tolek: § 0
1
i !
Other Supplies :
Line Ttem Code Dascription Published Amount Adopted Amount
2D Other Supplies $38,000 $
Total: § 38,000 Tolal § 0
Supplies Totals Items Totals: § §5,000 Adopted Totals: 3 @
3. Cther Services and Charges
|
Legal Services ;
Line Item Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
3A Legal Services $8,000 $
Total: § 8,000 Total: § 0
\ |
Traveling Expense - Investigators
Line Item Code Description Published Ameunt Adopted Amount
3B Travel Expense $5,000 S
Tofal: § 5,000 Total: §0
—— [ . e e —
Insurance l
Line Item Code Description Published Arnount Adopted Amount
3C Insurance $30,000 $
Total § 30,000 Total: § 0
i Utility Services I
| |
Line Item Cote Descripticn Published Amount Adopted Amount
3D Utility Service $21,000 %
Total § 21,000 Tolal: § 0
‘ Repairs and Maintenance
Line Item Code Description Fublished Amount Adopted Amount
3E Repalr & Malnenance $15,000 &
Total: 8 15,000 Tolai: $0
' Rentals }
1
Line Item‘Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
Cther Rentals $35,000 $
Offlce Rent $ $
Total: § 35,000 Tolel §0
https://gateway.ifionlinc.org/Form_1.aspx 10/17/72011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate

|
: Other

Page 4 of 6

| |
Line Xem Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
3G Other Services $101,000 $
Total* § 161,000 Tolal: § 0
QOther Services and Charges Totals Items Totals: § 215,000 Adopted Totals: 80
4, Capital Outlays
Office Equipment
Ling Item Cede Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
aA Office Equipment $60,000 $
Total § 60,000 Total § 0
1
I
Other Capital Qutlays !
Ne Data Entered for this Category
Capltal Outlays Totals Items Totals: § 60,000 Adoptfed Totals: 8 0
II. 442 Direct Assistance
Medical, Hospital and Burial
Services of Physicians, Dentists and Opticians
Line Item Code Description Published Ameount Adopted Ameunt
1A Physicians Services $10,000 $
Total: $ 16,000 Total' § ¢
Service of Surgeons i
!
Line [tem Code Pescription Published Amount Adopted Amount
1B Surgeons $10,000 %
Tofal: § 10,000 Tolal: $ 0
l i
| Prescriptions
|
Line Item {ode Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
1c Prescriptions $254,000 $
Total: § 254,000 Total $ ¢
Hospital Expense {Not Including Surgeor{s) ‘
Line Item Code Description Fubiished Amount Adopted Amount
iD Hospital Expense $16,000 $
Total: § 16,000 Total: $ 0
‘ Burials and Ambulance Services
Line Itern Code Description Publlshed aAmount Adopted Amount
hitps://gateway.ifionlinc.org/Torm 1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate Page 5 of 6
iE Burlals $175,000 $
' Total: $ 175,000 Total: $ 0

Expense of Inmates in County Home

No Data Entered for ihis Category

Qther Medical, Hospital and Burial

No Data Entered for this Category

Medical, Hospital and Burial Totals

2. Other Direct Relief

ftems Totals: § 465,000 Adopted Totals: § 0

| Food and Household Supplies

Une Item Code Pescription Published Amgunt Adopted Amount
2A Food & Household Supplies 120,000 $
Total: § 120,000 Total: $ 0
‘,
| Clothing and Shoes :
|
tine Item Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
2B Clothing & Shoes $158,041 $
Total: § 158,041 Total; $0
!
Shelter '
Line [tem Cade Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
2C Shelter $1,000,000 %
Totel: § 1,000,000 Total: $ 0
(Fuel !
!..__..._ i e i e o ———— m i eme e e a = ee— e - e —— e e 4 e ¢ e ¢ —— A —— — e = — e e ———— - — -i
Na Data Entered for this Category
‘ Public Utility Services i
i i
Line Item Code Pescription Published Amount Adopted Amount
2E Uitlities $175,000 [
Totak § 175,000 Total: § 0
| |
LSchoo} Books 1!
U
No Data Entered for this Category
‘ Transpertation and Moving
No Data Entered for this Category
https://gatcway .ifionline.org/Form_1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate Page 6 of 6

; e e e __‘
: Other Direct Relief .
1 . )
Line Item Code Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
2H Furniture ' $25,000 3
Total: $ 25,000 Tolal: § 0
Other Direct Relief Totals Items Totals: § 1,478,041 Adopted Totals: 50

111.443 Other Assistance

Other Assistance

No Data Entered for this Category

Other Assistance Totals Mems Totals: $ 0 Adaopted Totals: § 0
Form1 Totals Iterns Totals; $ 4,000,000 Adopted Totals: § 0
I re To To

https://gateway.ifionlinc.org/Form_1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate

Prascribed by Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by Stata Board of Accounts

1312 Recreation Fund

Selected Year: 2012

Selected County: Lake County

Selected Unit: 0007 North Township, Lake Co.
Selected Fund: 1312 Recreation

Selected Dept: 0000 Ne Departmont

Culture and Recreation

BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

Page 2 of 2

Sudget Form Me. 1 (Rev. 2002)

[ Copy Published to Adopted ]

' personal Services

|
il

Line ttem Code Deseription Published Amount Adopted Amount
Salaries & Benefits $971,458 4
Total: § 971,458 Tetah 0

Personal Services Totals

hems Totals: § 971,458

Adopted Totals: § 0

| Supplies
| j
Line item Cede Description Published Amount Adopted Amount
Supplies $210,000 $
Total: § 210,000 Totah $0
Supplies Totals Items Totals: § 210,000 Adopted Totals: § 0
! !
Cther Sarvices and Charges
Hing Item Code Bescription Published Amount Adopted Amount
Services & Charges $218,542 3
Total: $ 218,542 Total: § 0
Other Services and Charges Totals ftems Totals: § 218,542 Adopted Totals: § 0
| Capttal Outlays
No Data Entered for this Category
Capital Qutlays Totals items Totals: § 0 Adopted Totals: § 0
Form7 Totals Itemns Totals: § 1,400,000 Adopted Totals: $ 0
Click Here to Return To Top
https://gateway.ifionline.org/Form_1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 1 - Budget Estimate Page 2 of 2

Prescribed by Department of Local Govemment Financa Budget Form No. 1 (Rav. 2002)
Approved by State Board of Atcounts
BUDGET ESTIMATE FOR

{ Copy Published to Adopted |

Selected Year: 2012

Selected County: Lake County

Selected Unit: 0007 North Township, Lake Go.
Selected Fund: 1390 Cumulative Park & Recreation
Selected Dept: 0000 No Department

Personzl Services

No Data Entered for this Catagory

Personal Services Totals Items Totals: § 0 Adopted Totals: § 0

| Supplies

Ne Data Entered for this Category

Supplies Totals tems Totals; § ¢ Adopted Totals: § ¢

i
Other Services and Charges ‘

No Data Entered for this Category

Other Services and Charges Totals Hems Totals: § 0 Adopted Totals: 80

[ e e
i Capital Cutlays W
l

Line Item Code Description Published Amount Adaopted Amount

4 Capital Outlay $704,714 %
Total: $ 704,714 Totai: 80

Capital Qutlays Totals Items Totals: § 704,714 Adopted Totais: $ 0

Form? Totals Items Tofals: $ 704,714 Adopted Totals: § 0

lick Here to To

https://gateway.ifionline.org/Form 1.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 2 - Estimate of Miscellaneous Revenues

PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2002

APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

0101 Township Fund

Selected Year: 2012

Salected Gounty: Lake County

Selected Unit: 0007 Morth Township, Lake Co.
Solected Fund; 0101 General

Special Taxes

Page 1 of 1

Budget Form 2 (Rev

L

I Special Taxes

Line Item Code Description July 1 to Pec 31, 2011 Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2012

201 Financial Institutions Tax $2,000 $2,000
202 License Excise Tax $20,800 $20,800
203 CAGIT Certified Shares $ %
204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit 5 %
212 County Optlon Income Tax (COIT} $ ) %
217 CVET Comrmercial Vehlcle Excise Tax $3,400 $3,400

Total: § 26,200

Total: § 26,200

Special Taxes Tofls

All Other Revenues

Jul1 to Dec31 Totals: § 26,200

Jant to Dec31 Totals: § 26,200

| Al Other Revenues
[

Unre Item Code Pescriptlken July 1 to Dec 31, 2011 Jan 1 to Dec 34, 2012
3101 Dog Tax $ $
5100 Interest $ $
Total: § 0 Tolal § 0
All Gther Revonues Tolals Jult to Dec31 Totals: § 0 Jan1 to Dec31 Totals: § 0
9959 Total Cols. A& B Jult to Dec31 Totals: § 26,200 Jant to Dec3? Totals: § 26,200
i )
hitps://gateway.ifionline.org/Form_2.aspx 10/17/2011



Budget Form 2 - Estimate of Miscellaneous Revenues

PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2002)

APPROVED BY STATE BOARD COF ACCCLINTS

840 Township Assistance

Selected Year: 2012

Selected County: Lake County

Selected Unit: 0007 North Township, Lake Co.
Selected Fund: 0840 Townshlp Asslstance

Page 1 of 1

Budget Form 2 (Rev

L
| Special Taxes

Une Item Code Cescription July 1 to Dec 31, 2011 Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2012

201 Financial Institutions Tax £11,400 11,400
202 License Excise Tax $119,000 $119,000
203 CAGIT Certifled Shares ] 5
204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit $ $
212 County Option Income Tax (COIT) $ g
217 . CVET Commercial Vehicie Excise Tax $19,200 $19,900

Total: § 150,300

Total: § 190,300

Speclal Taxes Totals

Jult to Dec37 Totals: § 150,300

Jant to Dec31 Totals: § 150,360

All Other Revenues

Line Item Code Description July 1 to Dec 31, 2011 Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2012
6100 Interest $ $
Loan Repayment $609,376 $75,000

Total! § 608,376

- Total: § 75,000

All Gther Ravenues Totals

9989 Total Cols. A& B

Clck Here to Roetu

https://gateway.ifionline.org/Form 2.aspx

Jult to Dec3t Totals: $ 609,376

Jult to Dec3? Totals: § 755,676

Jant to Dec37T Totals: § 75,000

Jant to Dec371 Totals; § 225,300

10/1772011



Budget Form 2 - Bstimate of Miscellaneous Revenues

PRESCRISED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANGCE
2002)

APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

1312 Park and Recreation

Selected Year: 2012

Selected County: Lake Gounty

Selacted Unit: 0007 North Township, Lake Co.
Selected Fund: 1312 Recreation

Page 1 of 1

Budgét Form Z (Rev

[
| Special Taxes

Line Item Code Description luly 1 to Dec 31, 2011 Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2012

201 Financial Institutions Tax 51,900 $1,900
202 License Exclse Tax $19,700 $19,700
203 CAGIT Certlfied Shares $ $
204 CAGIT Property Tex Replacement Credit 5 %
212 County Option Income Tax (COIT) $ $
217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Excise Tax $3,300 $3,300

Total § 24,800

Total: § 24,900

Spocial Taxes Tofals

Juit to Dec31 Totals: § 24,960

Jan1 to Deg31 Totals: § 24,900

] All Other Revenues

L

Line Ttem Code Description July 1 to Dec 31, 2011 Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2012
2601 Park Receipts $500,000 $900,000
56100 Interest 3 5

Total: § 500,000 -

Totak § 860,000

All Other Revenues Totals

5999 Tetal Cols. A& B

Cligk Hare o Return To Top

https://gateway.ifionline.org/Form_ 2.aspx

Jult to Dec31 Totals: § 500,000

Julf to Dec31 Totals: $ 524,900

Jan1 to Dec31 Totals: § 900,000

Jan1 to Dec31 Totals: $ 924,800

10/17/2011



Budget Form 2 - Estimate of Miscellaneous Revenues

PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
2002}

APPROVED BY STATE BOARD CF ACCOUNTS

Selected Years 2012

“Selected County: Lake County

Selected Unit: Q007 North Township, Lake Co.
Selected Fund;: 1390 Cumulative Park & Recreation

Page 1 of 1

Budget Form 2 (Rev

|
i
i Special Taxes
f
I

Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2012

Lire Item Code Description July 1 to Deg 31, 2011

201 Financial Institutions Tax $1,400 $1,400
202 License Excise Tax $14,600 $14,600
203 CAGIT Certifled Shares $ $
204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Cradit $ 5
212 County Option Income Tax (COIT) $ &
217 CVET Commercial Vehicle Exclse Tax $2,400 $2,400

" Tolal: § 15,400

Totaf: § 18400

Special Taxes Totais

Jult to Dec371 Totals: $ 18,400

Jant to Dac3? Totals: § 18,400

All Other Revenues

Line Item Code Description

July 1 to Dec 31, 2011

Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2012

Loan Repayment

75,000

$410,000

Total: § 75,000

Total: § 410,000

All Other Revenues Totals

9398 Total Cols. A& B

Igk Here

https://gateway.ifionlinc.org/Form 2.aspx

Jult te Dec31 Totals: § 75,000

Jult to Dec3? Totals: § 93,400

Jan1 te Dee3! Totals: § 410,600

Jan? te Decd? Totals: § 428,400

10/17/2011



NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS
PRESCRIBED BY DEPT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

Budget Form No. 3 (Rev 2011)
FORM APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS

Complete details of budget estimates by fund and/or depariment may e seen in the office of this unit of government.

Notice is hereby given to taxpayers of NORTH TOWNSHIP, Lake County, Indiana that the preper officers of NORTH TOWNSHIP at 2:00 PM on Tuesday, Oclober 18, 2011 at
Wicker Park Social Center will conduct a public hearing on the year 2012 budget. Fallowing this meeting, any ten or more taxpayers may object fo a budget, tax rate, or tax levy by
filing an objection petition with the proper officers of the palitical subdivision within seven days after the hearing. The objection petition must identify the provisions of the budget,
tax rale, or 1ax levy that taxpayers abject to. If a petition is filed, the political subdivision shall adopt with its budget a finding concerning the objections filed and testimony
presented. Following the aforementioned hearing, said unit will meet at 2:00 PM on Tuesday, November 01, 2011 at Wicker Park Social Center to adopt the following budgst:

Net Assessed Valuation: $6,000,000,000

Estimated Max Levy: $5,500,000

Fund Name Budget Estimate Max Est Funds To Raise Excess Levy Appeals Current Tax Levy
Totals: $6,738,932 $5,357,000.00 $0 $4,846,248
0101-GENERAL $634,218 $605,000 . 50 $579,111
0840-TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $4,000,000 $3,410,000 $0 $3,310,079
1312-RECREATION $1,400,000 $902,000 $0 $548,632
1390-CUMULATIVE PARK & $704,714 $440,000 50 $408,426
RECREATION




PRESCRIBED BY DEPT OF LOCAL. GOVERNMENT FINANGE

Budget Form No. 4 {Rev 2011)

FORM APPROVED BY STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS
ORDINANCE FOR APPROPRIATIOCNS AND TAX RATES

Be it ordained by the NORTH TOWNSHIP unit, Lake County, indiana that for the expenses of NORTH TOWNSHIP for the year ending Becember 31, 2012 the
sum of $0, as shown on Budget Form 4-A are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the several funds herein named and for the purposes herein
specified, subject to the laws governing the same. Such sums herein appropriated shalf be held to include all expenditures authorized to be made during the
year, unless otherwise expressly stipulated and provided for by law. In addition, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary expense of NORTH
TOWNSHIP , a tota! property tax levy of $0and a total tax rate of 0.0000 as shown on Budget Form 4-B are included herein. Budget Form 4-A and 4-8 for all
funds and departments are incorporated by the signing of this form and must be completed and submitted in the manner prescribed by the Depariment of

Local Government Finance.,

Name of Adopting Entity

Name

e R;chardNovak v

~ Ralph Flores
~ Peter Auksel

‘ Name

MAYOR ACTION (For Cit

‘Name

y Use Only)

(circte oﬁé) B l e Sighé{ure -

Select Type of Fiscal Body Date of Adeption
,(C,irde,one) - Signature e e -
AyeNay . Abstam e e i o e e ‘ :
Aye Nay  Abstain ‘*
Aye NayAbstam e .
' e ‘{;ﬂg : e o




Budget Form 4-A

Unit Name: NORTH TOWNSHIP

Year; 2012

Fund Department: Published Amount Approved Amount

0101 - GENERAL

0101 - GENERAL 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $634,218 $0
10000 Personal Services $402,500 50
20000 Supplies $21,000 %0
30000 Other Services and Charges $€205,718 $0
40000 Capital Outiay $5,000 $0

0840 - TOWNSHIP

ASSISTANGE

D840 - TOWNSHIP 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $4,000,000 $0

ASSISTANCE
10000 Personal Services $1,716,959 $0
20000 Supplies 465,000 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges $2,158,041 $0
40000 Capital Outlay $60,000 %0

1312 - RECREATION

1312 - RECREATION 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $1,400,000 $0
10000 Personal Services $971,458 $0
20000 Supplies $210,000 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges $218,542 %0
40000 Capital Cutlay 50 $0

1390 - CUMULATIVE

PARK & RECREATION

1390 - CUMULATIVE 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $704,714 %0

PARK & RECREATION
10000 Personal Services $0 %0




Fund

Department:

Published Amount

Approved Amount

20000 Supplies %0 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges $0 %0
40000 Capital Cutiay $704,714 30




Budget Form 4-A

Unit Name: NORTH TOWNSHIP

Year: 2012

Fund Department: Published Amount Approved Amount

0101 - GENERAL

0101 - GENERAL 0000 NO PEPARTMENT $634,218 $0
10000 Personal Services $402,500 $0
20000 Supplies $21,000 50
30000 Other Services and Charges $205,718 $0
40000 Capital Outlay $5,000 50

0840 - TOWNSHIP

ASSISTANCE

0840 - TOWNSHIP 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $4,000,000 $0

ASSISTANCE
10000 Persconal Services $1,716,959 %0
20000 Suppties $65,000 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges $2,158,041 $0
40000 Capital Outlay 460,000 $0

1312 - RECREATION

1312 - RECREATION 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $1,400,000 $o
10000 Personal Services $971,458 $0
20000 Supplies $210,000 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges $218,542 $0
40000 Capital Outlay 30 $0

1380 - CUMULATIVE

PARK & RECREATION

13990 - CUMULATIVE G000 NO DEPARTMENT $704,714 $0

PARK & RECREATION
10000 Personal Services $0 $0




Fund

Depariment:

Published Amount Approved Amount
20000 Supplies 30 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges 50 $0
40000 Capital Oultay $704,714 30




Budget Form 4-A

Unit Name: NORTH TOWNSHIP

Year: 2012

Fund Department: Published Amount Approved Amount

0101 - GENERAL

0101 - GENERAL 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $634,218 $0
10000 Personal Services $402,500 50
20000 Supplies $21,000 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges $205,718 $0
40000 Capital Outfay $5,000 $0

0840 - TOWNSHIP

ASSISTANCE

840 - TOWNSHIP 0000 NO BEPARTMENT $4,000,000 $0

ASSISTANCE
10000 Personal Services $1,716,959 50
20000 SBupplies $65,000 50
30000 Cther Services and Charges $2,158,041 40
40000 Capital Outlay $60,000 $0

1312 - RECREATION

1312 - RECREATION 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $1,400,000 $0
10000 Personal Services $971,458 $0
20000 Supplies $210,000 $0
30000 Other Services and Chargeas $218,542 50
40000 Capital Outlay $0 $0

1390 - CUMULATIVE

PARK & RECREATION

1390 - CUMULATIVE 0000 NG DEPARTMENT $704,714 $0

PARK & RECREATION
10000 Personal Services $0 30




Fund

Department:

Published Amount Approved Amourt
20000 Supplies $0 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges $0 $0
40000 Capital Qutlay $704,714 30




Budget Form 4-A

Unit Name: NORTH TOWNSHIP

Year: 2012

Fund Department: Published Amount Approved Amount

0101 - GENERAL

0101 - GENERAL 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $634,218 30
10000 Personal Services $402,500 $0
20000 Supplies $21,000 %0
30000 Other Services and Charges $205,718 $0
40000 Capital Qutiay $5,000 $0

0840 - TOWNSHIP

ASSISTANCE

0840 - TOWNSHIP 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $4,000,000 $0

ASSISTANCE
10000 Personal Services $1,716,959 $0
20000 Supplies $65,000 $0
30060 Other Services and Charges $2,158,041 $0
40000 Capital Outlay $60,000 $0

1312 - RECREATION

1312 - RECREATION 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $1,400,000 $0
10000 Personal Services $971,458 30
20000 Supplies $210,000 30
30000 Other Services and Charges 5218,542 $0
40000 Capital Outlay %0 $0

1380 - CUMULATIVE

PARK & RECREATION

1390 - CUMULATIVE 0000 NO DEPARTMENT $704,714 $0

PARK & RECREATION
10000 Personal Services $0 50




Fund

Department:

Published Amount Approved Amount
20000 Supplies $0 $0
30000 Other Services and Charges 30 %0
40000 Capital Outlay §704,714 30




Budget Form 4-B
Prescribed byt the Department of Local Gevernment Finance
Approved by the State Board of Accounts
Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Unit Name; NORTH TOWNSHIP
Year: 2012
Fund: (101 General

Net Assessed Valué"? A*$6H ) a j
Funds Required For Expenses To December 31st Of Incoming Year ' Published Amount . Adopted MA;
: ! Amount ;
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year : $634,218 $0
Z. Necessary expenditures, July 1to December 31 of present year, to be made from A $0 : $0 o
appropriation unexpended : :
;-é._Additiénal appropriatioﬁ-r;)ecessary to be made July 1 to December 31 of present year — $635,744 _— o UEBHH#“
T | |
|4. Outstanding temporary toans: $175,000 : 0 |
\ a). Te be paid not included in fines 2 or 3 : :
b}. Not repaid by December 31 of present year $0 $0 |
5. TOTAL FUNDS required (add lines 1,2,3,4a and 4b) 1 $1,444,962 $0 ‘
o Funds On Hand To Be Received From Sources Qther Than Proposed Tax Levy Published Amount ¢ Adopted
: Amount
‘6. Actual c;ash balance, June 30 of pre;éa;ygg; {including cash investments) M%“mé ------- $157,408 T —$6 T
! : .
]7‘ Taxes to be collected, present year (December settlement) $579,111 ; %0
. 8. Miscelianeous revenue to be received July 1 of present year to December 31 of $26,200 : $0
lincoming year(Schedule on File): ! '
| @). Tatal Column A Budget Form 2 |
|
S : ’ |
b), Total Column B Budget Form 2 $26,200 | $0 !
9. TOTAL FUNDS (Add fines 6, 7, 8a and 8b) - g7es99 g0
10. Net amount ta be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year (deduct line | $656,043 m T R
9 from &) i : ;
Proposed Tax Rate and Levy ! Published Amount Adopted
i : Amount
1. Cperating balance ( not in excess of expense January 1 to June 30, less T $EJ_ S $0
miscellaneous revenue for same period) :
12. Amount to be raised by tax levy (add lines 10 and 11) T Tseosoo0 T Ty T T
:13a. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax ) o ) 50 ST ~—7$6 T
I .. : i — —
i13b. Operating LOIT i $0 : $0 |
i14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (deduct line 132 and 13b from line 12) $605,000 $0 ;
.15, Levy Excess Fund applied to current budget $0 | $0 ‘
: i I
"16. Net amount to be raised ; $605,000 : $0

7. Net Tax Rate on each one hundred doliars of taxable property 0.0110 0.0000



Budget Form 4-B
Prescribed byt the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by the State Board of Accounts
Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Unit Name: NORTH TOWNSH!P
Year: 2012
Fund: 0840 Township Assistance

3 ) - Net Assessed Vaiue J $0
L :
Funds Required For Expenses To December 31st Of Incoming Year i Published Amount Adopted
; Amount
1. Total budget estimate for ingoming year $4,000,000 B $0
2, Necessary expenditures, July 110 December 31 of pregén_t;;é;:to be made fom $2151226 | $0
approp(iarjon unexpended :
iEvAdditional appropriaticn necessary to be made JuE; 'in‘t__o'ﬁg‘cﬁéat;er 31 of present year T $0 - —$0—
‘4. Outstanding temporary loans: ! $800,000 0
a). To be paid natincluded in lines 2 or 3 i
| H
' b). Not repaid by December 31 of present year i 50 $0
|5. TOTAL FUNDS required (add lines 1,2,3,4a and 4h) $6,951,226 $0
Funds On Hand To Be Received From Sources Other Than Propesed Tax Levy ‘ Published Amount Adopted
Amount
{6. Actual cash halance, June 33 of present year (including cash investments) $616,283 $0
i?. Taxes to be collected, present year (December settiement) -‘ $3,310,079 $0
‘8. Miscellaneous revenue to be received July 1 of present year to December 31 of ! $884,676 $0
incoming year(Schedule on File): i
\
| a). Total Column A Budget Form 2 ‘
b). Total Column B Budget Form 2 ; $150,300 g0
8. TOTALFUNDS (Add lines 6, 7, 8aand 8b) =77 e $4,961,338 $0
110. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year {deduct line $1,085,888 T -556_
{9 frem 5)
f |
'Proposed Tax Rate and Levy ¢ Published Amount Adopted
: Amount
ﬁ‘l—.—Operating balance ( not in excess of expense January 1o June 30, less ! $1,420,110 $0
miscellaneous revenue for same period) i
“:[E Amourt to be raised by tax levy {add lines 10 and 11) ) i ‘ $3,410,000 $0
f 13a. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Opticn Tax $0 $0
:13b. Operating LOIT : $0 $0
i 14, NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY {deduct line 13a and 13b frem line 12) $3,410,000 $0
! | -
5. Levy Excess £und applied to current budget ; $0 $0
116, Net amount to be raised _ $3,410,000 $0
17. Net Tax Rate an each ane hundred dollars of taxable property : 0.0620 0.0000




Budget Form 4-B
Prescribed byt the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by the State Board of Accounts
Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Unit Name: NORTH TOWNSHIP
Year; 2012
Fund: 1312 Recreation

Net Assessed Value | $0 :
i Funds Required For Expenses To December 31st Of Incoming Year . Published Amount Adopted i
: Amount
|
| ! —
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year $1,400,000 $0 '
2. Necessary expenditures, July 1to December 31 of present year, to be made from i $400,439 $0 :
appropriation unexpended :
3. Additicnal apprepriation necessary to be made July 1 to December 31 of present year $400,000 $0 o
‘4, Quistanding temporary loans: $250,000 0
1 a} To be paid notincluded in lines 2 or 3 :
B). Not repaid by December 31 of present year $485,600 $0 }
:5. TOTAL FUNDS required (add lines 1,2,3,42 and 4b) ; $2,935 439 A
" Funds On Hand To Be Received From Sources Other Than Proposed Tax Levy " Published Amount | Adopted I
i Amount
| i
16. Actual cash balance, June 30 of present year (including cash investments) ! $83,532 $0
i : :
| .
7. Taxes to be collected, present year (December settlement) ; $548,632 $0
| !
8. Miscellaneous revenue to be recsived July 1 of present year to December 31 of } $524,500 $0
!incoming year(Schedule on File): ;
a). Tetal Column A Budget Form 2
' ). Total Column B Budget Form 2 $924,900 50
9. TOTAL FUNDS (Add lines 6, 7, 8a and 80) 82,081,964 $0
i‘l{}. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year {(deduct line $853,475 - $0 S
‘9 from 5)
!
:Proposed Tax Rate and Levy ) Published Amount Adopted T
‘ i . Amount ‘
} Vo ; 3
111. Operating balance ( not in excess of expense January 1 to June 30, less ! $48,525 $0
‘miscellaneous revenue for same period) !
2. Amount to be raised by tax levy (add lines 10 and 11) $902,000 $0
13a. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax $0 $0 :
113b. Operating LOIT ! $0 50 f
i14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (deduct line 13a and 13b from line 12} $902,000 $0 :
| ! ‘%
!15. Levy Excess Fund applied to current budget $0 $0
i 18. Net amount to be raised ) $902,000 $0
0.0000

17. Net Tax Rate on each one hundred dollars of taxable property 0.0164



Budget Form 4-B
Prescribed byt the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by the State Board of Accounts

Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Unit Name: NORTH TCWNSHIP
Year; 2012
Fund: 1390 Cumulative Park & Recreation

: ' " NotAssessedValue | %0
: Funds Required For Expenses Te December 31st Of Incoming Year Published Amount Adopted
\ Amount
\
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year $704,714 $0
'2. Necessary expenditures, July 1 to December 31 of present year, to be made from $178,567 %0 T
‘appropriation unexpended
'3. Additienal apprepriation necessary to be made July 1 to December 31 of present year $300,000 $0 ;
4. Outstanding temporary loans: $259,376 0 i
| &). To be paid not included in lines 2 or 3 :
i b). Not repaid by December 31 of present year : $0 $0
N |
5. TOTAL FUNDS required {add lines 1,2,3,4a and 4b} ; $1,442,657 $0
o Funds On Hand To Be Received From Sources Other Than Proposed Tax Levy Published Amount Adopted
Amount
'6. Actua! cash balance, June 30 of present year (including cash investments) $172,431 o %0
7. Taxes to be collected, present year (December settlement) $408,426 6
|8. Miscellaneous revenue to be received July 1 of present year to December 31 of $93,400 $0
\incoming year(Schedule on File):
a). Total Column A Budget Form 2
b}, Tetal Column B Budget Form 2 $428 400 30 I
|§f'?'0TAL FUNDS (Addlines 6, 7, Baand 8b) ) $1,102,657 s T
110. Net amount to be raised for expenses to December 31 of incoming year (deduct line $340,000 $0 B
'8 from 5)
| !
.Proposed Tax Rate and Levy Published Amount Adopted
I Amount
|
—‘l_:IHO;;erja‘ltTrig balance ( notin excess of expense January 1‘10 June 30, less [ 81 00,005' T $0 T
miscellaneous revenue for same period)
12. Amountto be raised by tax levy (add fnes 10and 17) T T “sas0000 0 g T
'13a. Property Tax Replacement Credit from Local Option Tax ) ; $0 I $0_h o
13b. Operating LOIT ! $0 $0
'14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (deduct line 13a and 13b from fine 12) | $440,000 $0
|
I
15, Levy Excess Fund applied to current budget $0 $0
6. Net amount to be raised $440,000 $0
g 7— Flet Tax Rate on each one hur;-(rre;ivdollars of taxable ;:!B;erty 0.0080 o 0.0000 B




